

# Jarmo Parkkonen appointed S-Bank's Business Risk Officer and member of the Group Management Team

21.12.2023 12:00:00 EET | S-Bank Plc | Changes board/management/auditors

S-Bank Plc, Stock exchange release, 21 December 2023 at 12.00

## Jarmo Parkkonen appointed S-Bank's Business Risk Officer and member of the Group Management Team

Jarmo Parkkonen (LLM, MSc., Econ.) has been appointed S-Bank's Business Risk Officer and a member of the Group Management Team as of 2 April 2024.

Business Risk Officer (BRO) is a new role, and its purpose is to strengthen the bank's risk management practices.

Parkkonen joins S-Bank from Nordea, where he was responsible for various compliance and risk management duties. Prior to that, Parkkonen worked as Head of Department, Supervision of Markets and Conduct of Business, at the Finnish Financial Supervisory Authority.

"S-Bank's growth story continues. Growth combined with a changing operating environment requires an even higher level of risk management. We are delighted to have a highly experienced and skilled leader like Jarmo join our ranks to develop S-Bank's operations," says Riikka Laine-Tolonen, CEO of S-Bank.

Following this change, S-Bank's Management Board will have eleven members.

#### Contacts:

Riikka Laine-Tolonen, CEO

## **Contacts**

• S-Pankin viestintä, S-Bank Communications, +358 10 767 9300, viestinta@s-pankki.fi

#### **About S-Bank Plc**

S-Bank is a Finnish bank and part of S Group. We exist to give everyone the possibility of a little more wealth. We have more than three million customers and we know their day-to-day life. We bring convenience and value to our customers through our easy-to-use digital services, for example. Being a full-service bank, we offer support to our customers every day and at the turning points in their lives. <u>s-pankki.fi</u>

### **Attachments**

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf